

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 387 OF 2026

Ramesh Amichand Shah and Anr : Petitioners.
Versus
State of Maharashtra and anr. : Respondents.

Mr. Umesh Breed a/w Adv. Rohit Vaishya i/by YMK Legal for
the Petitioners.

Mr. Sukanta A Karmakar, APP for the Respondent/State.

Ms. Sudeep Pasbola, Senior Advocate a/w Adv. Bhavesh
Thakur, Adv. Prayag Joshi and Adv. Dinesh Chandra i/by
Rajesh Singh for the Respondent No.2.

CORAM : ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.

DATED : 20 FEBRUARY 2026

PC:-

1. This matter was heard substantially. After having heard the matter for some time, Mr Umesh Breed, learned Advocate for the Petitioners, craves leave to take instructions from the Petitioners. He requests for time till 27 March 2023. At the request Mr. Umesh Breed and by consent of the parties, list the matter on 27/03/2026.

2. In the meantime, the interim order granted earlier shall continue to operate till next date.

(ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.)